The property owner is responsible 
for notifying all tenants of this restriction, see item 8 below. 

7. The site shall not exceed International Building Code (IBC) occupancy standards 

based on unit square footage. 

• The approved internal Accessory Dwelling Unit is nine hundred thirty-six (936) 
square feet.  The IBC states (per the Bountiful City Building Official) that for 
every individual, 200 square feet is required.  The proposed short-term rental 
area is limited to four (4) occupants.  

8. Prior to short-term rental occupancy the property owner shall place a notice behind